To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1st, 2010

1500-1700B30JER
)T62/C61M,B62/C61M,A62/C61M(puorGA62/C61M
Figure 1.3  Product Numbering System
Package type:
    GP: PLQP0048KB-A (48P6Q) (M16C/26A, M16C/26B, M16C/26T)
    FP: PRSP0042GA-B (42P2R) (M16C/26A, M16C/26B)
Version:
    A   : M16C/26A
    B : M16C/26B
    T   : M16C/26T T-ver.
    V    : M16C/26T V-ver.
ROM / RAM capacity:
  3: (24K+4K) bytes (Note 1) / 1K bytes
  6: (48K+4K) bytes (Note 1) / 2K bytes
  8: (64K+4K) bytes (Note 1) / 2K bytes
                  Note 1: Only flash memory version exists in "+4K bytes"
Memory type:
    M: Mask ROM version
    F: Flash memory version
Type No.  M 3 0 2 6  0  M 8 A - XXX G P - U3
M16C/26A Group
M16C Family
Pin count (The value itself has no specific meaning)
Product code:
    See Tables 1.7 to 1.10
ROM number:
    ROM number is omitted in flash memory version
1. Overview
 page 8 62fo6002,52.luJ15.0.veR
1500-1700B30JER
)T62/C61M,B62/C61M,A62/C61M(puorGA62/C61M
tcudorP
edoC
egakcaP
MORlanretnI
)ecapSmargorPresU(
MORlanretnI
)ecapSataD(
tneibmAgnitarepO
erutarepmeTdnamargorP
esarE
ecnarudnE
erutarepmeT
egnaR
dnamargorP
esarE
ecnarudnE
erutarepmeT
egnaR
3U
eerfdaeL
001
Cº06ot0
001 Cº06ot0
Cº58ot04-
5U Cº58ot02-
7U
000,1 000,01
Cº58ot04- Cº58ot04-
9U Cº58ot02- Cº58ot02-
Table 1.7  Product Code (Flash Memory Version) - M16C/26A, M16C/26B
Table 1.8 Product Code (Mask ROM Version - M16C/26A)
tcudorP
edoC
egakcaP
tneibmAgnitarepO
erutarepmeT
3U
eerfdaeL
Cº04- ot Cº58
5U Cº02- ot Cº58
tcudorP
edoC